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EMERGENCY CONTACT LIST 
 
 

OFFICE & CONTACT PERSON  ADDRESS   PHONE NUMBER & EMAIL 
 
 
Office of the Mayor   City Hall, 520 Market Street   856-757-7200 
Dana L. Redd,    Suite 400    Mayor@ci.camden.nj.us 
Mayor     Camden, NJ 08101     
 
Office of Business Administrator City Hall, 520 Market Street   856-757-7150 
Robert Corrales,    Suite 409    RoCorral@ci.camden.nj.us 
Business Administrator  Camden, NJ 08101      
 
Office of the Mayor   City Hall, 520 Market Street   856-757-7670 
Vincent Basara,   Suite 409    ViBasara@ci.camden.nj.us 
Public Information Officer  Camden, NJ 08101 
 
Office of Emergency Management Department of Public Works   856-757-7136 
Keith Walker,    101 Newtown Avenue   KeWalker@ci.camden.nj.us 
Emergency Management Officer Camden, NJ 08103    
 
Department of Public Works  Department of Public Works   856-757-7136 
Patrick J. Keating   101 Newtown Avenue   PaKeatin@ci.camden.nj.us 
Director    Camden, NJ 08103 
 
Department of Code Enforcement  City Hall, 520 Market Street   856-757-7345 
Luis F. Ruiz,     Suite 403    LuRuiz@ci.camden.nj.us 
Director    Camden, NJ 08101 
 
Department of Code Enforcement City Hall, 520 Market Street   856-757-7489 
James Rizzo,     Suite 403    JaRizzo@ci.camden.nj.us 
Building Inspector   Camden, NJ 08101 
 
Camden City Fire Department  Fire Administration Building    856-757-7511 
Michael Haper,    4 North 3rd Street   MiHarper@ci.camden.nj.us 
Fire Chief    Camden, NJ 08102 
 
Camden County Metro Police  Police Administration Building   856-757-7474 
John Scott Thomson   800 Federal Street   Chief@camdencountypd.org 
Police Chief    Camden, NJ 08103 
 
Office of Risk Management   City Hall, 520 Market Street   856-757-7174 
Martin Hahn    Suite 416    MaHahn@ci.camden.nj.us     
Risk Manager    Camden, NJ 08101 
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